

Enroll Now - For Only



You Can Order a Ford

and in a short time it will be yours. If you have delayed placing your order because of the cash outlay necessary—you need wait no longer.

If you have been depriving your family and yourself of the pleasures and benefits of a car because you felt that you could not afford it—order now and know that it will not work any hardship on you. Use the

Ford Weekly Purchase Plan

So plan to ride and be happy, you and your family. Make the first payment of \$5 today which will be deposited in a local bank at interest. You can add a little each week. Since the payments, plus the interest paid by the bank, will make the car yours.

Come in and learn about this new plan.

MILO C. WALKER, Owensmouth Authorized Ford and Lincoln Dealer, Phone 11

This Bank Depository for Ford Weekly Purchase Plan Payments
STATE BANK OF OWENSMOUTH



DELICIOUS SOUPS

Prepared by the country's best manufacturers in large variety from PURE, WHOLESOME INGREDIENTS and put up in handy sizes.

You will find them of equal quality and much more convenient than the home-made kind, as it requires but a few minutes to prepare and serve them.

Order more for CONVENIENCE sake!

Gary's GROCERIES DRY GOODS

Farmers and Merchants Insurance Agency
WE SPECIALIZE ON
AUTOMOBILE, LIFE AND FIRE PROTECTION
GSCHEWIND BROS.
Corner Canoga Ave. and Sherman Way, OWENSMOUTH

REAL ESTATE
See me for GOOD BUYS in 1, 1 1/2 and 2 acre RANCHES. Also houses and lots, alfalfa, bean and fruit ranches.
RESIDENT AGENT FOR JULIAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION
History Public CHAS. B. SEXSMITH
Cor. of Canoga Ave. and Sherman Way, OWENSMOUTH

Golden State News of Interest to All

Review of best and dairy cattle show and how are to hold special conference at the University of California farm at Davis during the fall and winter months. Details of the conference were explained in a pamphlet issued by the department of animal husbandry. They are being given to interested raisers of cattle at request. The conference on beef cattle, dairy cattle and swine will be held January 15, 1934, and the conference on sheep, February 18-22, 1934. These conferences will include discussion of the important problems in livestock feeding, breeding, management, disease and equipment. The booklet announcing the conference contains information on requirements for admission and fees, rooms and board and books, and outlines the daily program of the various conferences.

The press of the state seems to have caught the spirit of the state fair and are planning as never before to have representative attend. Secretary Pahn, in a statement, said that the press of the state fair will have special news attend and report the big show and that the rural papers and the press of the smaller cities assure him an unusually large representation. The agricultural, horticultural, dairy, livestock, machinery and other exhibits will be held monthly journals also will have representatives at the fair.

Acting on complaints that wealthy Japanese residents are collecting \$100,000 from thousands of Japanese residents of California in violation of the state "anti shy" law, the state corporation department opened an investigation into the affairs of the Japanese Hotel association, and also the records of Yakuza. They are declared by the department to have taken illegally with the requirements of the State Securities Act. The department will be required to file for a daily reduplication report of important news of the state fair to be sent throughout California and Nevada. Various state officials will send delegations to the big show, September 6, designated as "Lions' day" to expedite to give particularly strong representation of that organization. Governor Richardson will be the guest of honor.

The Sacramento Valley Development association has inaugurated a drive to raise \$20,000 within the state to match an equal amount appropriated by the United States reclamation service for surveys of projects in the Sacramento valley. Two features contemplated are a salt water canal across San Francisco or Suisun bay and a survey of a new canal line for the farm canyon project.

A meeting invited by civic bodies from Tehama, Colusa, Marysville, Roseville, Sacramento and Ashland has been set for September 18 at Oyster Lake, at which is expected the governors of California, Nevada and Idaho to discuss the standing of touring business. Northern California cities are interested in diverting westbound visitors over the Lincoln and Tehama highways.

Los Angeles has announced the program for the California meeting of the American Association of Petroleum Geologists, which September 20 to 23, which contains much of interest in a technical nature and many details of petroleum interest at this time to the oil industry as a whole. A day will be spent visiting the fields of southern California.

G. Chester Brown has resigned as chief mining engineer of the Federal Accident commission and has taken charge of the Division of Mines and Oil of the state transportation insurance fund. Brown, who is a graduate of the University of California, has been identified for many years with the engineering profession.

Los Angeles county has installed a radio system for sending warnings of forest fire. The sending apparatus mounted on a truck has been sent to the mountains and a receiver and sending unit is installed on the Hill of Science building, Los Angeles. Direct connection with County Fire Marshal, Philip H. Walker, San Francisco, recently received a silver illustration medal from the treasury department for gallant conduct in risking his life to rescue three men from the Shavers river in the Philippine islands in 1911. Walker was then a corporal of Company H, Fourth Infantry. He is a World War veteran.

Construction of a new government hospital for war veterans at San Fernando, will be recommended to the federal board of hospitalization by Director Hines of the United States veterans' bureau. The hospital will provide for bed or tubercular patients and will cost approximately \$1,000,000.

Within a month representatives of United, Chas. Gurnee and Leo Hill will take a survey trip over the Grindstone canyon route, proposed to tunnel the Sacramento valley with the coast.

Prof. Albert G. Burnett, associate justice of the Third district court of appeal, died yesterday at Sacramento, where he was 77 years old. Fisher Hamilton, former state representative, died yesterday at age 86 as a senator to the United States senate committee on gold and silver.

Saturday Only Specials

\$	16.00	F. O. Rocker	12.00
\$	8.00	Porch	5.50
0	0.0	F. O.	7.00
0	17.50	F. O.	11.00
9.00	Mah.		6.50

Owensmouth Furniture COMPANY

Brunswick PHONOGRAPHS AND RECORDS

Wife Must Show Husband. Under the English law the wife of a criminal is legally justified in doing all she can, short of consulting an attorney, to assist her husband from justice; although any other person doing so would be liable to be charged as an accessory after the fact. Her husband is not liable to assist his wife who is a criminal. His duty is to hand her over to the officers of justice.

To Preserve Relics of Burma. The ruins of Bhamo, near Bhamo, where Burma were "Horse Whinnies" and "Tons of Shanties," and many other points, has been given to the Scottish nation by the terms of the will of the recent owner, Lord Balmorhall. The buildings as far as possible are to remain as they were in the time when they were occupied by Robert Burns.

4-342 NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION (Publisher Owensmouth Gazette) Non-claim. No withdrawal.

Department of the Interior, U. S. Land Office at Los Angeles, Cal., July 6, 1923.

Notice is hereby given that Reymar E. Keohler, whose post-office address is 1104 S. Main St., Los Angeles, Cal., did, on the 6th day of November, 1922, file in this office Swear Statement and Application, No. 63537, to purchase the SW1/4, Section 8, Township 1 S., Range 19 W., R. 6, Meridian, and the timber thereon, under the provisions of the act of June 3, 1920, and acts amendatory, known as the "Timber and Stone Law," at such value as might be fixed by appraisement, and that, pursuant to such application, the land and stone thereon have been appraised, ONE hundred Dollars, the same estimated at \$20.00 and the land \$40.00, and said applicant will offer final proof in support of his application, and sworn statement, on the 19th day of September, 1923, before Register and Receiver, U. S. Land Office at Los Angeles, Cal.

Any person is at liberty to protest his purchase before or after, or initiate a contest at any time before patent issues, by filing a corroborated affidavit in this office, alleging facts which would defeat the entry.

DUDLEY S. VALENTINE, Register.

24 25

PEREVA GROCERY STORE
Cor. Canoga & Gosh
General, Imported, Fresh, Candy, Cigars, Soda and Ice Cream.
Open Sunday

BATTERY AND IGNITION WORK

We are installing our equipment THIS WEEK and will be in a position to GIVE YOU SERVICE.

Sherman Way Service Station
Sherman Way at Jordan Avenue

OWENSMOUTH TRANSFER & TRUCK CO.

POULSEN'S TRUCKS
One MACK Truck 2-1/2 Ton
One CHEVROLET 1 Ton
One DODGE City Transfer
CALL AT LITTLE BEAR SOFT DRINK STAND
CANOGA STREET & SHERMAN WAY
Open week days and Sundays

Everything for the BUILDER

Material furnished by HAMMOND LUMBER CO., Owensmouth, California. A Satisfied Customer is our Greatest Asset. Phone 25

SWIM
at Cornwell's Crystal Plunge, Keater Ave. between VANOWEN and WEST SHERMAN WAY
VAN NUYS
OPEN DAILY FROM 9 TILL 9

Valley - Roofing - Company

We Lay and Guarantee All Kinds of Roofs
C. W. SHEPP, Prop., 407 W. San Fernando Blvd., BURBANK, Calif.
All labor insured H. BELTZ, Fireman
PHONE'S Office, Burbank 46-58, Cal. Col. 21-83, Pasadena

L. J. BALL General Blacksmithing and Woodwork
BEAN SLEDS TAPOON CYCLONE WEEDERS CASE TRACTORS and FARMING IMPLEMENTS
Agents for new and second hand implements
Phone 108

Opening of the NEW SALES and SERVICE HOME OF THE HUPMOBILE

AND FIRST SHOWING OF
New R-12 Models
Saturday, August 25
All Day and Evening!

Give Mr. Arbuclle, sales manager, an opportunity to show you why the R-12 model places the Hupmobile still farther in the lead as the **BEST CAR of Its Class in the WORLD**

VALLEY MOTOR CAR CO.
444 Leedale St. **VAN NUYS**

PACIFIC - ELECTRIC RESORT - BUREAU
IN THE LITTLE LOG CABIN
Main Lobby Pacific Electric Station
Sixth and Main Streets, Los Angeles

FREE INFORMATION and RESERVATIONS
For All Mountain Resorts on the **"RIM OF THE WORLD"**
In the San Bernardino Mountains, as well as for Resorts in the Sierra Madre and San Jacinto Ranges

FREE Ask for New Beautifully Illustrated Folder
No Charge or Fee of Any Kind
Let us help you plan your Vacation
PACIFIC ELECTRIC RAILWAY
W. E. RECHTELHEIMER, Agt. Phone 9, Owensmouth

HOLLY HATCHERY
WHITE LEGHORN CHICKS ONLY
Largest and Finest Hatchery in So. Cal.
Hatchery Capacity 250,000 Eggs "Established in 1910"

Order Fall chicks now; deliveries begin August 25d. We are exclusive hatchery for: F. R. Richardson, G. J. Richardson, J. H. Tumbach and others. We are Fosters in Fall Hatchery, since 1911. Hatchery covered by our Patented Air Washer system; nothing like it elsewhere.
Chicks delivered by one, two, two Tan Colored, Specially Ventilated Auto Deliveries, capacity 1,000 chicks one load. (Patent applied for.)
Southern California agents for the Pride of Perama Ventilated Brooder System, San Fernando Valley agents for the Lyon Improved Electric Brooder; the Moby Gas Brooder Stove and the Powers Gas Regulator.
A Card Brings Our Circulars. Visitors Welcome Every Saturday.

B. R. HOLLOWAY, Van Nuys
West Sherman Way and Saugus Ave.
Phone 14 Box X 14 P. O. H. Hanna Station

Reseda Ice and Cold Storage
Is Now Open for Business
SUNDAY SERVICE
From 9 a. m. to 12 noon
Phone your order and address. Phone 122J3

Don't keep your light hidden under a bushel—ADVERTISE in the Gazette

CALIFORNIA NEWS BRIEFS

Van Nuys city council has plighted ban on curials.

Southern Pacific promises to spend a million dollars in improvements at Stockton.

Los Angeles police, in one night, gathered in seventy-five "underdogs" in a cleanup drive.

California's daily gross crude oil production for the week ending August 11, was 37,000 barrels.

W. E. Tallion of El Dorado county was fined \$50 at Auburn for leaving an unattended camp fire.

Had a million dollars in bonds as the subjecting goal by the San Francisco Housing memorial committee.

The California Conference of Seventh-day Adventists at Berkeley declared opposition to Sunday "blue laws."

An exploding tin fired the Spanghan Theatre, Los Angeles, completely destroying it. 400 persons escaped in safety.

William H. Clement, former under-sheriff of Trinity county, was found dead under his wrecked car near Yreka.

Mrs. Amy Keenan of Stockton is endeavoring to locate her son, Gerald, 28, last seen in July. She is ill.

R. J. Reinhardt, ranch manager of Los Altos, was defended in a hearing of premises suit filed by Margaret Keller, 28, San Francisco superintendence.

San Mateo county superintendence have set aside \$75,000 to purchase 210 world.

Prescedero to convert into a public

Seren white elephants from Hiam, the first ever landed in Los Angeles harbor, arrived from Bangkok aboard the Struthers & Barry liner West Iran.

Completion of 140 blocks of street paving and the installation of electric street lighting in the city.

Arthur A. Porter, founder and for many years editor and publisher of the Santa Cruz Daily Surf, is dead.

A strike of gold-bearing quartz is reported in the Normandie-Balmatine mine, located a short distance west of the town of Balmatine, and being worked by Mack Semant, motion picture director.

Fire destroyed the California Dyeing and Wash company's mill at Colton, estimated loss \$750,000 and 200 men are out of employment. The company will rebuild on the same site at once.

Francis Manning arrested at Oakland, suspected of murdering a New York police officer, was found to be the wrong man, but received a part in a train robbery near Buffalo two years ago.

A. W. Coops, Los Angeles broker, who failed to raise for a loan in excess of \$50,000 was indicted by the grand jury for even money and kidnapping, embezzlement. He was released on \$10,000 cash bail.

Louisiana Governor C. C. Young received but slight injuries when a Southern Pacific train struck his automobile and demolished it as he was crossing over the Abbeville street crossing in Berkeley.

Twenty-one seventy-eight candidates were passed and registered at the recent meeting of the state board of pharmacy. The meeting of the board for examination will be held in Los Angeles, October 8.

Oliver Fontaine, 11 months old, bounced out of his mother's arms when the automobile in which he was being taken for a ride turned a corner in Santa Monica, and died of a fractured skull a short time later.

The petrified trunk of an Indian warrior, excellently preserved, has been discovered by Samuel Bushway, a geologist, in the vicinity of the volcanic ash deposits on Sonoma county near Agua Caliente, Sonoma.

Decision of the government to abandon its suit against the P.-C. P. railroad merger has opened the way for improvements along the Southern Pacific. The urgency of a new department of investments will be one of the first considerations.

Earl Foster was killed, a child injured when two automobiles and a horse team engaged in a runaway and collided near Great Bend. Foster was killed when an automobile crashed into the rear of his wagon, causing the team to run away.

Editors in a fashionable San Francisco restaurant looked on while Mrs. Lenora Kerr used a revolver who on her husband, Andrew L. Kerr, prominent business man of the city, found dining with Mrs. Warren Heath, a divorced woman of Piedmont.

Business of the great Blue Bell soap service workers, the University of California will conduct classes in the advanced phases of the work. The course will include the use of soap and round-table discussions, with special practice work. All those who complete the intensive one-year course will be certified as soap workers.

The San Francisco Board of Supervisors will have about \$179,000 more on the new budget than one contemplated as the result of the \$3,000,000 increase in the assessed valuation of non-owner property over the supervisor's estimate of several months

Faults. You will find it less easy to report details than to check them by getting others. Do not think of your fault; still less of others' faults. In every group who comes near you look for what is good and strong; honor that; try to imitate it; and your faults will drop off, like dead leaves, when their time comes.

Assure One for Mrs. Grouch. "I sure have that summered man to Kern as well as treated as boys. Do not know how old they are, guess Mr. Grouch, "fish" were better his wife, "had ever seen her here to treat the married one like babies, no matter how old they are."—Christina H. Knicker.

Something Nice
—IN—
Leather R

MAKES AN IDEAL GIFT
The newest designs in Vanity Cases for ladies, and Bill Folds for men, have just arrived.

Come in and see the Vanity Case Model with electric light.

"GIFTS THAT LAST"
L. J. Tindal
JEWELER

Watch and Jewelry Repairing
Phone 26. Owensmouth, Calif.

fresh
FROM THE FACTORY
Tuxedo
TOBACCO
NOW 15c
ROLL YOUR OWN WITH THE LATEST IMPROVED MACHINES

Over 100 Clean Food Stores
21527 Sherman Way, Owensmouth
Phone 19

Someone will get the **FORD CAR** Free! Your chances are as good as anybody's; tickets cost you NOTHING; ask for them. No purchase necessary to get a ticket

We appreciate your purchases, but you do not have to buy anything in order to get a ticket.
The Following Simple Rules Are All that Must Be Followed:
Rule 1. Obtain All Tickets From Any of Daley's Rock Bottom Stores.
Rule 2. Deposit all Ticket Stubs in Coupon Book at Any of Daley's Rock Bottom Stores.
Rule 3. Be present, if possible, at Public Drawing to be held on October 1st, place to be announced later.
Rule 4. Person Who Holds Winning Number Must Present Long End of Ticket Corresponding to Serial Drawn, within Five Days After Drawing, to Claim Ford.
Rule 5. Ten Tickets Will be Drawn. The Tenth Number is the Winner.
Rule 6. In event the holder of the tenth number fails to comply with Rule 4, the Ninth number will be declared the winner.
Rule 7. Watch Daley's store windows and advertising in newspapers for further detailed announcements.

Tickets Issued Only at Daley's Rock Bottom Stores
BUYING WISELY AND WELL
Daley's economy system of distributing merchandise reduces your living costs because every penny in the purchase of any merchandise is a money saving that is passed on to you.
Ours, you see, is a cooperative organization in the sense that every company we establish, operates to our customers' advantage in the form of actual, tangible money savings.
Read a few of our wonderful economy values which are awaiting you at any of the 119 Daley's Rock Bottom Stores.
J. A. DALEY, President.

FLORENCE
OF COOK STOVES
Moss Bros. Hardware Co.
Always Ready!

Getting your stove ready and watching the fire makes cooking a hard job.
The Florence Oil Cook Stove makes cooking easy. Your meals will be on time, and well cooked. Burns kerosene and is easy to keep clean.

Let us show you how sturdy it is, how easy to regulate, and why it is such a splendid stove for washing, boiling, broiling and frying. Be sure to call today.

HOUSE BROS. HARDWARE CO.
—SERVICE AND QUALITY FIRST—
Home of the Florence Automatic Oil Cook Stove
Sherman Way at Remond Ave.
Phone 9 Owensmouth, California

J. A. ANDERSON H. R. MOSS J. H. MOSS
Moss & Anderson
Builders
Cabinet and Mill Work
Architectural Designing
7515 Phearing Ave. (Next to Owensmouth Feed & Fuel)
Phone 100 OWENSMOUTH 111

Over 100 Clean Food Stores
21527 Sherman Way, Owensmouth
Phone 19

Someone will get the **FORD CAR** Free! Your chances are as good as anybody's; tickets cost you NOTHING; ask for them. No purchase necessary to get a ticket

We appreciate your purchases, but you do not have to buy anything in order to get a ticket.
The Following Simple Rules Are All that Must Be Followed:
Rule 1. Obtain All Tickets From Any of Daley's Rock Bottom Stores.
Rule 2. Deposit all Ticket Stubs in Coupon Book at Any of Daley's Rock Bottom Stores.
Rule 3. Be present, if possible, at Public Drawing to be held on October 1st, place to be announced later.
Rule 4. Person Who Holds Winning Number Must Present Long End of Ticket Corresponding to Serial Drawn, within Five Days After Drawing, to Claim Ford.
Rule 5. Ten Tickets Will be Drawn. The Tenth Number is the Winner.
Rule 6. In event the holder of the tenth number fails to comply with Rule 4, the Ninth number will be declared the winner.
Rule 7. Watch Daley's store windows and advertising in newspapers for further detailed announcements.

Tickets Issued Only at Daley's Rock Bottom Stores
BUYING WISELY AND WELL
Daley's economy system of distributing merchandise reduces your living costs because every penny in the purchase of any merchandise is a money saving that is passed on to you.
Ours, you see, is a cooperative organization in the sense that every company we establish, operates to our customers' advantage in the form of actual, tangible money savings.
Read a few of our wonderful economy values which are awaiting you at any of the 119 Daley's Rock Bottom Stores.
J. A. DALEY, President.

SATURDAY SPECIALS
SOAP, Polar White, made by Palm-Olive Co., 10 bars 4c
TOMATO SAUCE, Daley's Spanish Style, 8 oz. 5c
BEANS, with Pork—Campbell's 11c
MILK, Federal, Large 10c; Small 5c
CRISCO, 3 lbs. 70c; 1 lb. 24c
PINEAPPLE, Broken-Sliced Tall No. 2 cans 24c
COFFEE, Daley's Celebrated Hotel Blend 1b. 35c
With Premium Coupon

Warning To the Housewife

Before you buy a stove, let us show you a real cooking element that burns with a white heat and blue, clean flame.

Economy in fuel goes without saying.

Let us show you how sturdy it is, how easy to regulate, and why it is such a splendid stove for washing, boiling, broiling and frying. Be sure to call today.

HOUSE BROS. HARDWARE CO.
—SERVICE AND QUALITY FIRST—
Home of the Florence Automatic Oil Cook Stove
Sherman Way at Remond Ave.
Phone 9 Owensmouth, California

J. A. ANDERSON H. R. MOSS J. H. MOSS
Moss & Anderson
Builders
Cabinet and Mill Work
Architectural Designing
7515 Phearing Ave. (Next to Owensmouth Feed & Fuel)
Phone 100 OWENSMOUTH 111

Someone will get the **FORD CAR** Free! Your chances are as good as anybody's; tickets cost you NOTHING; ask for them. No purchase necessary to get a ticket

We appreciate your purchases, but you do not have to buy anything in order to get a ticket.
The Following Simple Rules Are All that Must Be Followed:
Rule 1. Obtain All Tickets From Any of Daley's Rock Bottom Stores.
Rule 2. Deposit all Ticket Stubs in Coupon Book at Any of Daley's Rock Bottom Stores.
Rule 3. Be present, if possible, at Public Drawing to be held on October 1st, place to be announced later.
Rule 4. Person Who Holds Winning Number Must Present Long End of Ticket Corresponding to Serial Drawn, within Five Days After Drawing, to Claim Ford.
Rule 5. Ten Tickets Will be Drawn. The Tenth Number is the Winner.
Rule 6. In event the holder of the tenth number fails to comply with Rule 4, the Ninth number will be declared the winner.
Rule 7. Watch Daley's store windows and advertising in newspapers for further detailed announcements.

Tickets Issued Only at Daley's Rock Bottom Stores
BUYING WISELY AND WELL
Daley's economy system of distributing merchandise reduces your living costs because every penny in the purchase of any merchandise is a money saving that is passed on to you.
Ours, you see, is a cooperative organization in the sense that every company we establish, operates to our customers' advantage in the form of actual, tangible money savings.
Read a few of our wonderful economy values which are awaiting you at any of the 119 Daley's Rock Bottom Stores.
J. A. DALEY, President.

SATURDAY SPECIALS
SOAP, Polar White, made by Palm-Olive Co., 10 bars 4c
TOMATO SAUCE, Daley's Spanish Style, 8 oz. 5c
BEANS, with Pork—Campbell's 11c
MILK, Federal, Large 10c; Small 5c
CRISCO, 3 lbs. 70c; 1 lb. 24c
PINEAPPLE, Broken-Sliced Tall No. 2 cans 24c
COFFEE, Daley's Celebrated Hotel Blend 1b. 35c
With Premium Coupon

The Gazette

PUBLISHED THIRSDAY OF EACH WEEK at
Owensmouth, California.

DAVID R. CARLSON

Subscription, monthly by advance
order, four \$1.00, six years \$1.00
per week. Single copies, 10 cents.
Foreign, per year, \$1.

Money advertisements
Transmit the per cent, cost of our
conveniently inserting the per cent.
Advertising copy should be in our
office daily at least one week before
it is to appear.

The Gazette will be responsible for
the people in making it get all of
the news in the most complete
Phase Owensmouth 7.

A GOOD EXAMPLE

If any proof were needed that this is a big and wonderful nation it was afforded, but recently when news swept the world to the effect that President Harding had been fatally stricken. Had we possessed a king or an emperor there might have been serious riots, maybe an uprising. But here, in this big country where every man is in a way an independent government within himself and respects the machinery of the republic as a whole, affairs run along as quietly and smoothly as a well-oiled, well-regulated machine. And a nation bowed as timid as sorrow, but did not waver for a second in its form of government. Maybe when we sometimes become a little wrathly because taxes are high, it would do some of us here in Owensmouth good to sit down for a moment and consider it, after all, it isn't worth more to live in a land where we know our lives and our property are safe, regardless of what political party may be in power at the time a calamity overtakes the country.

NEW PRODUCTION RECORD

Production of the Ford Motor Company has gone to 6,000 cars and trucks a day.
And the new production figure means that within one eight-hour working day domestic assembly branches of the company are at present turning out four times as many cars as were produced in the entire first year of the company's existence.
The new production record was set up Friday, July 27th, when domestic output reached 6,000 cars and trucks, the Ford News announces. This is 22 better than the previous high day of June 30 when production was 5,884.
During its first year the company produced 1,708 cars, so last Friday's production was just 75 more than four times that figure and was 1,305 more than the first three year's output of the company which totaled 5,022.

THE VALUE OF YOUR
BANKING CONNECTIONS
LIES IN THEIR
SERVICE
ACCOMMODATION
REAL HELPFULNESS
THAT WILL CONTRIBUTE
TO YOUR VERY HIGHEST
DEGREE OF SUCCESS
ALWAYS MAINTAINED AT
THE

THE STATE BANK OF
OWENSMOUTH, CAL.

THE SMART SHOP
Dressmaking
MILLINERY HOUSE DRESSES
GINGHAMS PERCALES
NOTIONS
Men's Dress Shirts and Neckwear

DE LUXE CAFE

"A GOOD PLACE TO EAT!"

Man and Bear Climb High When They Meet
George Irvin, a famous living bear breeder, Pa., had a bad news the other day. He did it the hour that George found sitting to the woods.
When George saw the bear, he climbed the highest tree in sight. He did the bear. George jumped for help. The bear "snuffed". A crowd of men arrived. Three days were put to a yelping at a safe distance.
When the bear saw them he threw water to the whole. He scrambled to north, heavily laden with the whole. He made off into the mountains with never a backward glance.

America Wins One More Little Citizen on Boat

Detroit, Mich.—A strange bird, with spidery legs and long tail, fluttered among the gulls on the Detroit river the other day.
The excursion steamer Columbia, running between Detroit and Ebbets, is a resort, was pushed slowly back to Detroit. The strange bird, with the spidery legs, hovered close by.
Mrs. Isabella Stuchart, Detroit, a passenger on the Columbia, because ill, was whispering among the women passengers and a captain of the boat was bound to find a doctor.
The strange bird, with the spidery legs, came ashore.

There was no doctor on hand, but a trained nurse volunteered assistance. Word of a great impending event spread among passengers, who were about evenly divided between Canadians and Americans. There were many excited conjectures as to whether America or Canada was to have an other little citizen.
At 1:30 o'clock the bird swooped low over the boat, then whirled and flew away.

A great cheer arose from the American passengers. The boat was in United States waters.

The story—or was it an American eagle—disappeared high in the sky. As the boat docked it was announced that Mrs. Stuchart's eight-year-old daughter was to be named Columbia, in the boat, and after the country of her birth.

To Much of Good Thing
Money and time are the heaviest burdens of life, and the shaggiest of all mortals are those who have more of either than they know how to use—fishmen.

"Back" says: Our Glendon Smith on Kodak films makes a beautiful, clear picture. Bring your Kodak work here.
Bechtelheim's Drug Store
(Eastman Kodak Agency)

Willys-Knight Prices Reduced

Effective August 20th

When you can buy the Famous Willys-Knight Sleeve Valve Motor for ONLY

\$1395.00 DELIVERED HERE

Why Look for Higher Priced Cars?

"The Day of The Knight is Here"

And think of the Beautiful 3-door Coupe-Sedan—five passenger—the latest out, for ONLY

\$1805.00 DELIVERED HERE

Come down today or tonight and see the Most Car for the money

We are also showing the newest OVERLAND for

\$666.00 DELIVERED HERE

BEVIS & CLELAND

PHONE 207-J

158 Sherman Way Bevis Building VAN NUYS

WILL GIVE AWAY FORD TOURING CAR

Manager M. F. Hunt, in charge of the local Daley's Book Bottom Store, announces that his firm is giving away a new 1923 model Ford touring car on October 1.
Under the plan as announced, tickets will be given away at the Daley's store to anyone who asks for them. A stub of the ticket is to be deposited in a box at the store, and on October 1 a big public drawing will determine the winning number.

No purchase is necessary to get a ticket. All you are required to do is ask for the tickets, drop the stub in the box and keep the long end, which will have to be presented in event your ticket wins the Ford.
Further detailed announcements will be made at the Daley's store and through the columns of this newspaper. Watch for them.

NEW HOME OF THE HUMPHOBILE

The Valley Motor Company are moving to the new home of the Humphobile, Leendale street, Van Nuys, and announce the formal opening for Saturday, August 25, 7 to 10 p.m.
Besides the new plant, where service can be had, a new showing of the new R-12 Humphobile will be featured at that time. A number of local motor enthusiasts are going to be off hand to see the inside taken in motor design and construction, as shown in the R-12 Humphobile.—Adv.

Yes, The Gazette does job printing.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

By Holder of Lien for Services Rendered on Automobile Truck
Notice is hereby given, that on Thursday, the 30th day of August 1923, at the hour of 10 A. M., on said day in the premises known as the Alamo Garage, on the N.E. corner of Owensmouth and Chatsworth Streets, track in the sum of \$2645, together

with the costs of said sale; \$945 of said sum being for labor and materials furnished upon said track at the request of the owner thereof; and the balance being for the average of same by the undersigned, the keeper of the said garage.
Dated August 9th, 1923.
ALAMO GARAGE,
By Carroll T. Driscoll,

with the costs of said sale; \$945 of said sum being for labor and materials furnished upon said track at the request of the owner thereof; and the balance being for the average of same by the undersigned, the keeper of the said garage.
Dated August 9th, 1923.
ALAMO GARAGE,
By Carroll T. Driscoll,

ANNOUNCEMENT

The undersigned has re-opened the Owensmouth Bake-Rite Bakery under a lease and will operate the same.

He solicits the patronage of the people of this community and promises to at all times have on hand the best bread and bakery goods possible to produce.

HANS L. CHRISTIANSEN.

ALONZO D. HITCHCOCK
ATTORNEY AT LAW
NOTARY PUBLIC - LICENSE
California Bank Bldg. Phone 51
Van Nuys, Cal.

NOTARY PUBLIC AND
CONYATES
ALLEN B. BURGESS
OWENSMOUTH

DR. F. E. WILLIAMS
Veterinary Surgeon
RES. 613 FRIAR ST. PHONE 173
Van Nuys, Calif.

SUITS MADE TO ORDER.
Cleaning, Pressing, Altering and Re-
pairing "ladies" garments.
Washing, neatly and promptly done.
1. KROMAN, CUSTOM TAILOR
12 Sherman Way Van Nuys

GEO. BERRY
For General Home Painting.
Call Downtown
1920 NORTH TOPANO AVENUE
Owensmouth, Calif.

HOURS 9 to 12, to 4:30
P. M.
DR. E. E. GRAHAM
Dentist
Bank of Van Nuys Bldg.
Van Nuys, Cal.

"You Grow 'Em, We Mow 'Em"

WHITE BARBER SHOP
where everything is sanitary
and clean

BATHS. Hollywood Laundry
Agency
L. O. MYERS, Propr.
2121 Sherman Way Owensmouth
New Millred Bldg.

Phone 122-83. Hours 9 to 12, 1 to 5
DR. W. K. HERBICK
Dental Surgeon
Reseda Bank Bldg. Reseda, Calif.

Owensmouth Realty Co.
We specialize in all kinds of
Realtors, Insurance, Loans
Cash and see us
Phone 28.

H. R. MOSS
Civil Engineer - Surveyor
Architectural - Designing
MOSS & ANDERSON
Builders

RUTH E. WINGERT
Teacher of Piano
and Musical Theory
Mrs. Webster's Residence
Wednesday and Saturday
at P. M. Owensmouth, Calif.

Office Hours, 8 a. m. to 5 p. m.
Other Hours by Appointment

E. H. HUGHES
D. C. Phc.
Chiropractor
Bank of Van Nuys Bldg.
Res. 226-Phone Owens 22

OWENSMOUTH BIKE SHOP
Old wheels bought and sold. Full
line of Micros Supplies and First
Class Tools. Also, a complete line
of Glass, Ice Cream and Refreshing
Soft Drinks.

What Jose Fernando Valley agents
for Los Angeles Times. Will ap-
pear in special program
OTTO GCHWIND, Owensmouth, Cal.

We Handle Globe Products



OWENSMOUTH
FEED & FUEL

We buy goods in Los Angeles every
Tuesday and Friday at 5:30 A. M.
Come to see S. 1878 on 2nd

F. A. ORTON

ARE STRONG ON ETIQUETTE
Observance of Ceremonial Forms in
China is Highest Importance.

When a salesman, or person seeking
business interviews, presents his card
at the entrance to a Chinese home
the guest's place of business, the guest
of an audience depends al-
together upon how he deports himself
while awaiting the return of the card
bearer. Should he be an indolent
to get one foot over the 12-inch matting
that intervenes between the step and
the doorway, the manner of presenta-
tion prevail upon the merchant to
grant him an interview. In case he
walks partially in the shoes allotted
to unknown callers, this fact is noted.
He is usually excused.

Once, in fact, there still a more deli-
cate matter to be disposed of and the
case the newcomer is ignorant of the
custom, he may find it well to wait
immediately upon the caller's entering
and taking a seat, a servant brings a
cup of tea, which includes a small
gift for each person present. The
point of etiquette demands that the
tea shall not be touched until the
matter is ready to depart. In case the
interview has been a pleasant one,
to which the caller is supposed
to take by and then to be invited to
and at this signal all the others be-
lieve themselves honored. However, should it be hap-
pen that the Chinese be not pleased
with his caller, and in no way may he
sorrow by him, he takes up the tea and
brings it within at once, which is a
direct and decided hint that the
interview is ended, and has not been
to the pleasure of the merchant. The
caller is then expected to take his
immediate departure.

When a caller has become well ac-
quainted with the customs of the
household, and is invited to remain
broken by the Chinese, and on a cold
and rainy day, he is immediately
to the guest in a social way. But the
"formal" tea is still to be observed
and purchase of porting, liquor and
the gift of the cup given to warm and
great the call on his arrival. This,
however, is done only after many vic-
tims when the business dealings have
been of such a nature as to warrant
frankness and this hospitality.

Rock That Sinks in Towens.
The stone known as both stone has
been used for centuries for building
in England, but such stones as
granite, and falls a variety of gneiss
in fact. It is a stone with more of
like color than underground
patience rather than from open quarries.
And it must be brought to the surface
in the water or it will not weather
well. It must be quarried and matted
before it is used, and unless, when
it is used, it is not the right way of
granite it will not wear. All the stone
it lives long enough in building
to give it a better health. And it is
much the same with other freestone
found throughout the years in their own
country, they are just softer in color
to the office. Pennsylvania's, for in-
stance, beautiful and durable on the
rocks, becomes very soft and sorry
when introduced into the fashions
of Westchester angle.

4-348
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
(Publisher, Owensmouth Gazette)
No-Call.
Department of the Interior, U. S.
Land Office at Los Angeles, Calif.
June 21, 1923.

Notice is hereby given that Mollie
B. Bacon, whose post-office address
is 624 Park Ave., Los Angeles, Cal.,
Cal., did, on the 2nd day of January,
1923, file in this office Sworn State-
ment and Application, No. 025764, to
purchase the W455W4; SW4NW4,
Section 14, Township 12, Range 10,
W. S. B. Meridian, and the timber
thereon, under the provisions of the
act of June 3, 1878, and acts amendatory
thereof, known as the "Timber and
Stone Law", at such value as might be
fixed by appraisal, and that, pursuant
to such application, the land and tim-
ber thereon have been appraised, at
Three Hundred Dollars, the stone es-
timated \$100.00 and the land \$100.00;
and that applicant will offer final
proof in support of her application
and sworn statement on the 4th day
of September, 1923, before Register
and Receiver, U. S. Land Office, at
Los Angeles, Cal.

Any person is at liberty to protest
this purchase before entry, or initiate
a contest at any time before patent
issues, by filing a corroborated affidavit
in this office, alleging facts which
would defeat the entry.
DUDLEY S. VALENTINE, Register.
7-12-23 to 9-3-23.

4-349
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
(Publisher, Owensmouth Gazette)
No-Call.
Department of the Interior, U. S.
Land Office at Los Angeles, Calif.
June 21, 1923.

Notice is hereby given that Henry
W. Vetterly, whose post-office ad-
dress is 315 S. Madison Ave., Pasadena,
Cal., did, on the 18th day of
April, 1923, file in this office Sworn
Statement and Application, No. 025764,
to purchase Lots 2, 3 and 4,
E265W4, Section 2, Township 11 S.,
Range 10, W. S. B. Meridian, and the
timber thereon, under the provisions
of the act of June 3, 1878, and acts
amendatory thereof, known as the "Timber
and Stone Law", at such value as

might be fixed by appraisal, and that, pursuant
to such application, the land and tim-
ber thereon have been appraised, at
Three Hundred Dollars, the stone es-
timated \$100.00 and the land \$100.00;
and that applicant will offer final
proof in support of his application
and sworn statement on the 4th day
of September, 1923, before Register
and Receiver, U. S. Land Office, at
Los Angeles, Cal.

Any person is at liberty to protest
this purchase before entry, or initiate
a contest at any time before patent
issues, by filing a corroborated affidavit
in this office, alleging facts which
would defeat the entry.
DUDLEY S. VALENTINE, Register.
7-12-23 to 9-3-23.

4-349
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
(Publisher, Owensmouth Gazette)
No-Call.
Department of the Interior, U. S.
Land Office at Los Angeles, Calif.
June 21, 1923.

Notice is hereby given that Henry
W. Vetterly, whose post-office ad-
dress is 315 S. Madison Ave., Pasadena,
Cal., did, on the 18th day of
April, 1923, file in this office Sworn
Statement and Application, No. 025764,
to purchase Lots 2, 3 and 4,
E265W4, Section 2, Township 11 S.,
Range 10, W. S. B. Meridian, and the
timber thereon, under the provisions
of the act of June 3, 1878, and acts
amendatory thereof, known as the "Timber
and Stone Law", at such value as

might be fixed by appraisal, and that, pursuant
to such application, the land and tim-
ber thereon have been appraised, at
Three Hundred Dollars, the stone es-
timated \$100.00 and the land \$100.00;
and that applicant will offer final
proof in support of his application
and sworn statement on the 17th day of
September, 1923, before Register &
Receiver, U. S. Land Office at Los An-
geles, Cal.

Any person is at liberty to protest
this purchase before entry, or initiate
a contest at any time before patent
issues, by filing a corroborated affidavit
in this office, alleging facts which
would defeat the entry.
DUDLEY S. VALENTINE, Register.
7-12-23 to 9-3-23.

4-349
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
(Publisher, Owensmouth Gazette)
No-Call.
Department of the Interior, U. S.
Land Office at Los Angeles, Calif.
July 1, 1922.

Notice is hereby given that Lillian
Bacon, whose post-office address is
944 S. Bixel St., Los Angeles, Cal.,
did, on the 1st day of November,
1922, file in this office Sworn State-
ment and Application, No. 025764,
to purchase the W455W4; SW4NW4;
SE4NW4, Section 6, Township 11 S.,
Range 10, W. S. B. Meridian, and the
timber thereon, under the provisions
of the act of June 3, 1878, and acts
amendatory thereof, known as the "Tim-
ber and Stone Law", at such value as
might be fixed by appraisal, and that,
pursuant to such application, the land
and stone thereon, have been appraised
at \$400.00, the stone estimated
at \$200.00 and the land \$100.00;
and that applicant will offer final
proof in support of his application
and sworn statement on the 27th
day of September, 1923, before Register
& Receiver, U. S. Land Office at
Los Angeles, Cal.

Any person is at liberty to protest
this purchase before entry, or initiate
a contest at any time before patent
issues, by filing a corroborated affidavit
in this office, alleging facts which
would defeat the entry.
DUDLEY S. VALENTINE, Register.
7-12-23 to 9-3-23.

4-348
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
(Publisher, Owensmouth Gazette)
No-Call.
Department of the Interior, U. S.
Land Office at Los Angeles, Cal.
July 19, 1923.

Notice is hereby given that Ernie
W. Widney, whose post-office ad-
dress is 1215 S. Broadway, Los Angeles,
Cal., did, on the 22nd day of November,
1922, file in this office Sworn State-
ment and Application, No. 025764,
to purchase the E265W4; SW4NW4,
Section 1, Township 11 S., Range 10,
W. S. B. Meridian, and the timber
thereon, under the provisions of the
act of June 3, 1878, and acts amendatory
thereof, known as the "Timber and
Stone Law", at such value as might
be fixed by appraisal, and that, pursuant
to such application, the land and tim-
ber thereon have been appraised, at
Two Hundred Dollars, and the
stone estimated at \$100.00; and that
applicant will offer final proof in support
of his application and sworn statement
on the 25th day of September, 1923,
before Register & Receiver, U. S. Land
Office at Los Angeles, Cal.

Any person is at liberty to protest
this purchase before entry, or initiate
a contest at any time before patent
issues, by filing a corroborated affidavit
in this office, alleging facts which
would defeat the entry.
DUDLEY S. VALENTINE, Register.
7-12-23 to 9-3-23.

4-348
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
(Publisher, Owensmouth Gazette)
No-Call.
Department of the Interior, U. S.
Land Office at Los Angeles, California
June 21, 1923.

Notice is hereby given that Francis
B. Bacon, whose post-office address is
624 Park Ave., Los Angeles, Calif.,
Cal., did, on the 2nd day of January,
1923, file in this office Sworn State-
ment and Application, No. 025764,
to purchase the N455W4; SW4SW4,
Section 14, Township 11 S., Range 10,
W. S. B. Meridian, and the timber
thereon, under the provisions of the
act of June 3, 1878, and acts amendatory
thereof, known as the "Timber and Stone
Law", at such value as might be fixed
by appraisal, and that, pursuant
to such application, the land and tim-
ber thereon have been appraised, at
Three Hundred Dollars, the stone es-
timated \$100.00 and the land \$100.00;
and that applicant will offer final
proof in support of his application
and sworn statement on the 4th day
of September, 1923, before Register
and Receiver, U. S. Land Office, at
Los Angeles, Cal.

Any person is at liberty to protest
this purchase before entry, or initiate
a contest at any time before patent
issues, by filing a corroborated affidavit
in this office, alleging facts which
would defeat the entry.
DUDLEY S. VALENTINE, Register.
7-12-23 to 9-3-23.

Think of This

Before You Buy Inferior Gasoline

THERE'S more difference in gasolines than you may think. Some are produced by 21 steps in distillation and others by but two. So naturally there's a wide range in gasoline prices.

But don't confuse price with cost, for the cheapest gasoline may be many times more expensive than others. Poorly distilled gasoline is not entirely consumed. All that is not completely consumed is waste or worn than waste, for gasoline remaining in the cylinder after the explosion, leaks down past the piston rings and dilutes the oil in the crank case. So your motor does not get proper lubrication.

Scored cylinders and burned out bearings are but two of the results of diluted motor oil. And they may happen unexpectedly when your oil gauge indicates sufficient oil. So a saving in price of gasoline may be most costly in repairs which would be avoided by using a better gasoline.

Correctly Distilled Gasoline

Union Gasoline requires 21 steps in distillation. No less than this number will make a gasoline that passes our tests of "boiling points."

These "boiling points" mean progressive explosions so that all the "gas" is converted into power. No liquid gasoline is left in the cylinders, to leak down into the crank case and there dilute and disintegrate the oil.

Union Gasoline, therefore, doesn't cause scored cylinders and worn bearings, due to impaired lubrication. And neither does it detonate—the cause of knocking on hills and loss of power.

The Cost

The manufacturing cost of gasoline produced by 21 steps in distillation instead of 2 is naturally more. But that extra cost buys gasoline which prolongs the life of your motor, saves repair bills, and gives more miles of surer, smoother power.

You might, by buying cheap fuel, save temporarily a fraction of a cent per mile in operating cost. But that less-than-penny "savings" would probably cost dollars later in repairs.

And Union Gasoline is good insurance as well as a more efficient fuel.

Ask for touring road maps at any Union Service Station

Union Oil Company of California

Nonion Gasoline

Caution Advised.
Beware of following your own instructions, unless you know where they are leading you.—Boston Traveller.

10 --- DAYS --- 10

Quality Poultry Ranch and Hatchery

BABY CHICKS

Order Your Fall Chicks Now we have the Vigorous kind that will live and thrive best.

Give us a chance to make good
12500 Van Sherman Way
Phone 18888

MAX PFAFFINGER - Prop'r

GENERAL Blacksmithing

AGENT FOR
Farm Machinery
OF ALL KINDS
HORSESHOEING
OXY WELDING
G. W. HECTOR

It Pays to Advertise in the GAZETTE.

10 --- DAYS --- 10

Gigantic Oil and Land EXPOSITION

Aug. 25 to Sept. 3, inclusive, and
BIG INDIAN RODEO Day and Night
MAX 25-26 and Sept. 1-2-3
LONG BEACH, CALIF.

Near Daugherty's Aviation Field
VAUDEVILLE FIREWORKS EXHIBITS
Accommodation for 10,000 Autos

It Pays to Advertise in the GAZETTE.

SEEN AND HEARD

F. L. Cary is spending a week's vacation at Sealbeach hot springs.

The Ellis H. House family returned Tuesday from their motor trip to the San Francisco Bay cities and Stockton.

The publisher of the Gazette received a pleasant call Tuesday from T. Oswald of Hollywood, an old friend from North Dakota friend.

Mr. P. C. Scott and children had all their house guests for the weekend at their beach cottage, Mr. and Mrs. Cain of Redlands.

If you have friends visiting you, let them know about the new "Ball-Band" shoe. We want all the news but won't get it unless our friends give us the facts.

R. C. Langendorf and family and Mr. and Mrs. E. A. Parkinson have rented the weekend cottage at Bren's Mountain. Craig and report a very enjoyable time.

Mr. and Mrs. E. A. Parkinson have rented the Heiter cottage on Wyandott street and will occupy it during the absence of Mr. and Mrs. Heiter in the east.

The petition for the Malheur Drive highway at the cross of the Santa Monica mountain, to run from Calhoun to Hollywood, was filed last week with the city council. It is estimated that the highway will cost over a million dollars to construct.



News For Sportsmen From HYDEN Hardware Co.

POLES sell as "Sportsmen's Headquarters" in this town because we're always here to give the sportsman the very latest developments in sports equipment.

Books complete—45 cents. Now, here is the newest thing to shell in the Benning Game Leads—the "Ball-Band" shoe. It's the best of game you've ever had.

Back look with Benning's experiences and knowledge obtained by the demand of thousands of enthusiastic sportsmen.

Complete line of these new Benning Game Leads—the "Ball-Band" shoe. Write for catalog.



OH, JOY! To jump into a big, beautiful, white porcelain bathtub like this and disappear yourself. All the hot water you want and then a blazing cold shower.

It's great for your bathtub! Let us install one for you. We are modern plumbers to cleanly flosk.

"Estimates Cheerfully Given"

H. W. ALLEN

Phone 14

Established 1916 Owensmouth, Calif.

Ready-to-Serve Meats

Why spend your time these hot days on a stove cooking meats, when you can come here and choose from our choice, ready-prepared meats at a saving?

And when you finally feel that you crave a meal cooked at home, or some delicious soup made by yourself, you will find our beef, pork, mutton, etc., equally choice and inviting.

BALSTER'S MEAT MARKET

Phone 18

C. B. Seasmith has been commissioned a notary public.

The Gazette household is indebted to H. A. Carlson for a beautiful supply of Lovell and Revick papers.

Mrs. V. I. Ethica and children and their guests, Mrs. C. H. Burns and son, of Kansas City, Mo., are spending this week at the home.

E. A. Lynn and family of Pleasantville, Iowa, are guests at the home of his brother, Charles Lynn. This is their first visit to California.

Mr. and Mrs. Syreese Marshall and little son of Orange spent Wednesday and Thursday with C. Langendorf and family. Mrs. Marshall is a sister of Mrs. Langendorf.

Mr. and Mrs. D. M. Heiter expect to leave next Tuesday for a visit to their old home at Dayton, Ohio. They expect to dispose of some property they own there and will return to Owensmouth about the first of October.

Mr. and Mrs. Guy Cary returned the first of the week from a motor trip to Sequoia national park in the Sierra Nevada and returned to their coast, via Fresno and Monterey. They spent several days in the park and were delighted with it.

An Ovensmouth ball team will be organized this week and will begin its season next Wednesday evening, August 29. Music will be furnished by an orchestra composed of local talent, the musicians donating their services to the team to help boost the ball team. The boys are playing good ball and desire your supporting interest.

Mr. and Mrs. R. Kley of Rock Valley, Iowa, were guests last week of their old friends and neighbors, Mr. and Mrs. John Gibbard. The Kleys came out to California to tour this summer and expect to return to Iowa in a short time. After attending to some business matters they expect to leave for California in their automobile about October 1 to become permanent residents. Two other cars will accompany them.

A dinner party was given at the home of Mr. and Mrs. H. H. Davis last Wednesday evening in celebration of the birthday anniversaries of Wayne Davis and Harry Young Mrs. Davis served one of her fine dinners and the evening was spent very pleasantly. Those present were Mr. and Mrs. Deora Hyden, Missa Marjorie Humbert, Rocky Davis and Ruth Winger, and Messrs. Ellinger, J. P. Orvey, Clarence Callier, Harry Young and Wayne Davis.

Don't fail to go to the Hamphill opening of sales and service at 444 Leaside street, Van Nuys, Saturday.

These Numerous "Probs" If half of the world don't know how the other half live it is not—Carnegie News.

"Buck's" says: We develop films and give coupons for a free entertainment. Bring in your film work, we guarantee it.

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

One Peat and family and W. R. Shirley were among the Venice visitors Sunday.

A marriage license was issued yesterday to Henry H. Dickson and Miss Irene M. Hunter.

Mr. and Mrs. J. F. Huntington, who have been visiting in the E. C. Young home for the past nine months, have returned to their own home in Rochester, Missouri.

The thousandth anniversary of the September, California over seventy years of age will be held Saturday, September 1, at Spycamore Grove park in Los Angeles.

James Dickson left yesterday for Florida to attend the state convention of the American Legion as representative of the Owensmouth. He will make the trip in his automobile, with a party of Van Nuys delegates. At the close of the convention, he expects to attend the reunion of the 2nd division, with which he participated during the world war.

Elaborate preparations are being made for the Spanish barbecue at the home of the Owensmouth Catholic church at Santa Monica park, just over the hill west of Chatsworth, for the benefit of the church. Dinner will be served 11 a. m. and the program of sports will start at 1 p. m. at the Owensmouth club building.

It is expected that the Los Angeles, Van Nuys, Lancaster and San Fernando teams will be invited to join with the Owensmouth paraders in making the barbecue a success.

Read the Hamphill ad. Ed had them attend the first showing of R-12 series on Saturday.

When Tumblers Stick When two glass tumblers stick together so that there is danger of breakage in separating them, put cold water in the latter one and press the outer one in warm water. They will slip apart at once—Designer Magazine.

"Buck's" says: We develop films and give coupons for a free entertainment. Bring in your film work, we guarantee it.

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

Estimate Kodak Agency

WE NOW HAVE THE SHOES AND BOOTS

We are now ready for business in the corner formerly occupied by the Chas. Weeks Poultry Farms.

Lots or Acreage

If you are thinking of building we will finance you for the full amount of construction.

Jim Hight Organization

ED. T. GRUNDSTROM
L. B. MILLER, Managers

54-56 West Co. Alabama and Sherman Way, Phone 14.

BY THE LEADER

FOR SALE—Want to sell my pure bred Rhode Island Red electric blue rooster, five electric incubators, also Pukins, four milk goats, good breed sheep. Will rent my place. C. H. Wright, 738 So. Chapel St., Alhambra.

Owensmouth Leader

FOR SALE—Yonno fresh cow. Frank Goodale. 39-3p

FOR SALE—Indian motorcycle. Inquire of Max Knapp, Valley Motor Sales Co., store, Owensmouth, phone 14.

FOR RENT—Small house, corner Sherman way and Shopow Avenue. Phone 116-W. L. E. Hess. 40-1f

FOR SALE—New York Special type used, leather and a home grown and sold at reasonable price. Now is the time to place your order. Geo. W. Thomson. 35-1f

FOR SALE—Three electric ranges, one Hotpoint 3-burner, high oven and broiler; one low oven Hotpoint 2-burner, and one Copeman. DeRoy Furniture Exchange, Third and Linden, Long Beach, Calif. 41-1

FORDS—FOR YOUR USED FORDS SEE MILO C. WALKER, 1000 E. 1st St., Van Nuys. 41-1

Place your order now for September chicks, White Leghorns, Anconas, R. I. Reds. Also orders for eight weeks old pullets. Excellent stock. Homer B. Davis, Cor. Leaside and Fulton, Van Nuys. 41-1

FOR SALE—Cheap, best separator, 300-milk capacity, used two seasons. J. C. Hopkins, Pass Avenue and Olive street, Burbank; address, R. D. 2, box 465. 35-3p

LOST—Between Reeds and Owensmouth, between 5 and 6 o'clock Thursday, gray Van Nuys coupe. Finder returns to Gazette office and receive reward. 41-1

FOR SALE—Model V, Cleare tractor, two-gang 14-inch Oliver plow, Iron Age potato planter and Hoover potato digger. A. Schulz, corner Saugus and Saticoy, box 28, route 1, Van Nuys. 41-2p

FOR SALE—Registered Holsteins (two cows, one bull nine months old) and one heifer; one grade Holstein cow; one saddle horse; Queen and Carter incubators. Fred Beach, Chatsworth. 39-4c

FOR SALE—Dry 12-inch blue gun stove wood, by the tier large Barstow gears for cutting. In box. Apply H. Chr. Jacobsen, R. R. 1, Owensmouth, corner Corbin Avenue and Reeds street. 41-1

FOR SERVICE—Tomburgs, Anglo-Nobian and Saanen bucks; all purebred, herds and from heaven milk strain; obtainable; fee reasonable. Herald Goat Farm, Sherman way, Van Nuys, address, phone Mail, J. R. Tyson, Owensmouth, California. 41-16c

FOR SALE OR EXCHANGE—Full bearing pure bred and lemon grown, situated at Charter Oak, one of the best citrus sections in Southern California. This is the income property, close to Pacific Electric main line, bus, school, postoffice, schools, stores, etc. Plenty of water and packing house stock gone with good property too far away for me to give it any personal attention. Would sell enough for part or full payment. G. Walter Moore, Owensmouth, California. 41-16c

FOR SALE—Furnished home with Apply Mrs. Frank Kappa 41-1

WE NOW HAVE THE SHOES AND BOOTS

Boots

You are looking for

THE MISHKO

If you are Hard on Footwear, one pair will convince you that "BALL BAND" is the best on the market.

Comel! Let us fit you with the Best for the Least money.

Owensmouth Leader

NYAL KIDNEY PILLS

Buchu, Juniper Oil, Stone Root, Ava Ursi, Aloes

Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrate, Oleoresin, Capsicum

Good for all backaches and kidney troubles

Lyon Drug Store

THE DRUG STORE Long Distance Telephone on the Corner, Phone 123 Booth No. 38

Fresh Groceries, Fruits and Vegetables

In choosing your daily table supplies, it is of the utmost importance that they be fresh, for upon this depends their worthiness and tastiness. OUR FOODS ARE ALWAYS FRESH.

During the coming week we will offer many SPECIAL BARGAINS. Come in and see how much money we can save you on your Eats.

Valley Mercantile Co.

T. D. WEBSTER
OWENSMOUTH, CAL., Phone 24

KENNARDS

FOR GIRLS 8 TO 16

THE CUTTING

OWENSMOUTH, CALIF.

KUNNING

IDDIES
FURY FOR UTE UTS

FOR RENT—Furnished home with Apply Mrs. Frank Kappa 41-1